L250D L250T L250Q
Electrical Specs L250D L250D-1S L250T L250T-1S L250Q L250Q-1S L250Q-2S
Continuous Force1 34N (7.6lbs) 52N (11.7lbs) 69N (15.5lbs)
Continuous Current1 1.3Arms 2.6Arms 1.3Arms 3.9Arms 1.3Arms 5.2Arms 2.6Arms
Acceleration Force2 138N (31.0lbs) 207N (46.5lbs) 276N (62lbs)
Acceleration Current2 5.2Arms 10.4Arms 5.2Arms 15.6Arms 5.2Arms 20.8Arms 10.4Arms
Force Constant (Kf) 27N/amp 13N/amp 40N/amp 13N/amp 53N/amp 13N/amp 27N/amp
Back EMF (Ke) 9V/m/s 4V/m/s 13V/m/s 4V/m/s 18V/m/s 4.4V/m/s 8.8V/m/s

3 All winding parameters listed are measured line-to-line (phase-to-phase).
Part Numbering System
D: Double (2) windings
T: Triple (3) windings
Q: Quadruple (4) windings
100-2000mm Blank: Standard
WP: Water Resistant
HA: Digital Hall Effect
CE: CE Type Motor
FG: Frame Ground
Blank: Standard
FO: Forcer Only
SO: Shaft Only
— — — — — —	 Shaft Size	 Forcer Size (A)	 Alt. Winding	 Parallel Option	 Usable Stroke (S)	 Options 	 Options
L 		   X 	 XX	 XX	  XXXXst 	  XX 	 XX
Blank: Single Motor
PL: Parallel Motors
250
Bus Voltage
L250D L250T L250Q
Thermal Specs L250D L250D-1S L250T L250T-1S L250Q L250Q-1S L250Q-2S
Max Phase Temperature4 135°C (275°F)
Thermal Resistance (Coil) (Kq) 7.8°C/W 5.2°C/W 3.9°C/W
Blank: Standard
_S: Alternate
Winding
These motors have not received a CE Declaration of Conformity, and as such are designated FGA.
Note: Cable length 300mm. The bending radius
of the motor cable should be 31.8mm (wire
diameter 5.3 * 6) as suggested by the wire
manufacturer. This radius should be maintained.
Use supplied connector to attach the proper
high-flex cable as required by your application.
L    =  See Shaft Length
L1  =  Usable Stroke + A
L2  =  See Support Length
A    =  See Forcer Length
P    =  See Forcer Screw Pitch
Tolerances are as follows:
Dimension (mm)
     0   -       6
     7   -     30
    31 -   120
  121 -   315
  316 - 1000
1001 - 2000
2000 -
Tolerance (mm)
±0.1
±0.2
±0.3
±0.5
±0.8
±1.2
±1.5
Unless otherwise specified,
dimensions are in mm
Note: The bending radius of the
motor cable should be R31.8mm (wire
diameter 4.6 * 6) as suggested by the
wire manufacturer. This radius should
be maintained. Use  supplied connector
to attach the proper high flex cable as
required by your application.
Hall Effect Specs
Wire Type UL 758
Wire AWG 28
VCC White/Red
GND White/Black
Sensor 1 Orange/Red
Sensor 2 Orange/Black